Letter of Authorization Shenzhen iFree Electronic Technology Co., Ltd

Company: Shenzhen iFree Electronic Technology Co., Ltd

Address: 7F A9 Building Tian Rui industrial park No.35 Fu Yuan 1st

Road, FuYong Road Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China

Product Name: Bluetooth Earphone

Model Number: BTW-116, BTW-115, GL020, BTW-119, TAGG ZeroG

FCC Identifier: 2ADQABTW-116

We authorize Shenzhen STS Test Services Co., Ltd., 1/F., Building B, Zhuoke Science Park, No.190, Chongqing Road, Fuyong Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within Shenzhen STS Test Services Co., Ltd. is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

We declare that authorize Shenzhen STS Test Services Co., Ltd., 1/F., Building B, Zhuoke Science Park, No.190, Chongqing Road, Fuyong Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the Federal Communication Commission and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by Shenzhen STS Test Services Co., Ltd. on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Name: Jame Xie Date: 2019-09-07

James xie

Title: Manager

Signature of applicant: